Lips Candy Syrup Beauté by Roquette® PO 070, PO 370 & ST 720

MU-005-014



Get fruity with this moisture-boosting lip care! Enriched with a blend of vegetal derived humectants **Beauté By Roquette® PO 070 and PO 370** and film forming agent **Beauté By Roquette® ST 720**, this syrup-like texture glides easily onto your lips for moisturization and a smooth finish without stickiness.

	INCI NAME	COMMERCIAL NAME (SUPPLIER)	% W/W
PHASE A1	Aqua	Demineralized water	Up to 100
	Hydroxypropyl starch	Beauté by Roquette® ST 720 (Roquette)	0.20
PHASE A2	Sorbitol	Beauté by Roquette® PO 070 (Roquette)	60.00
	Xylitol	Beauté by Roquette® PO 370 (Roquette)	10.00
PHASE B	Xanthan gum	Keltrol (CP Kelco)	0.30
PHASE C	Flavour	Arôme Pêche (Aromazone)	0.50
	CI 15985	FDC Yellow 6 (Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)	QS
	CI 75470 (and) Maltodextrin	Carmin soluble W 3014 (Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)	QS
	Phenoxyethanol	Microcare PE (Thor)	0.50

Process

- Room temperature process
- 1. Disperse Beauté by Roquette® ST 720 in aqua while stirring gently.
- 2. Add and dissolve Beauté by Roquette® PO 370 and PO 070 into A, under gentle agitation.
- 3. Under agitation disperse and hydrate xanthan gum into A1 + A2.
- 4. Add successively ingredients of phase C while stirring gently.

ASPECT	Colored transparent liquid
рН	5,7 – 6,1
VISCOSITY	Brookfield, SP5, 20 rpm, 1 min: 800 - 1 200 mPa.s
STABILITY	1 month at 50°C and 3 months at room temperature and 40°C

The information contained in this document is to the best of our knowledge true and accurate but all instructions, recommendations or suggestions are made without any guarantee. Since the conditions of use are beyond our control, we disclaim any liability for loss and/or damage suffered from use of these data or suggestions. Nothing contained herein constitutes a license to practice under any patent and it should not be construed as an inducement to infringe any patent and the user is advised to take appropriate steps to be sure that any proposed use of the product will not result in patent infringement. ® Registered trademarks of Roquette Frères